® Appendix B ®

INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Council No. 385 Date 1/29/90

Full name __Michael D. Cochnauer
(no initials il you can possibly get fuil name)

Social Security Number

aaaress |

City Elysian Fields State _ 1exas 2IP Code 75642

Date of Birth 01/08/72 (This is important and should be exact.)
Approximate age (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)
Religion? Mationality

Qccupation Student Education Still in High School

Weight __155-165 Height _aporox. 5'10" Race ___White

Color of hair ___310nde Color of eyes ?

Qutstanding characteristics or interests ___F0S i

Married or single 3ingle Children ___N/A

(Number, ages. and names, il possibie}

Spouse’'s name __N/A

Scouting connections: 957(. 0// Chartered organization:
Unit No. Troop 209City __Marshall State _ILX :
Position Bay Scout Date registered _3/28/8Bate resigned

Special recognition ___None

Suspended or denied registration fur foilowing reasons: __Child sexual abusas -

SPECIFY THE FACTS THAT LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION, INCLUD-
ING HOW THE INFORMATION CAME TO THE COUNCILS ATTENTION, AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE OMNLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE, OR
SPECULATIOM):

Signed
SCOUT EXECUTIVE

Council East Texas Area Council. BSA 2585

CONFIDENTIAL NOTED

AR 8

1990 APR 01 1930

F. STARON  JOSEPH L ANGLIM

18
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May 3, 1990

Ar. R. Myron Rosebrook
Scout Executive
£ast Texas Area Council, Ne. 585

PERSCNAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: HMICHAEL D. COCHNAUER

dear Myron:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director -

Registration Service N L
" Y h s \‘\
ag - RCS L
) .:\.\‘i. N
cc: South Central Region, Sum SCR ot
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Tyler, Texas 75701-3<427

March 29, 1990

Re: Michael D. Cochnauer

Department of Human Services indicated because of
age they would not investigate.

Family has decided not to file charges and no
charges have been filed or are pending at this
time.

He was in foster care at the time of the incident

and has been relocated either to another foster
family or back to his family.

Mark S. Anderson
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Appendix A ¢

SUSPECTED CHILD ABUSE REPORTING FORM
ANY COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
The following information was provided to:

Michael Beckham, Caddo District Executive
{Name of personposition)

Shreveport, LA 71118_

{ felephone numbes/address)

Michael 0. Cochnauer
Elysian Fields, TX 75642

Name of suspected abuser:

Address:

Telephone No.: N0_DPhone Scouting position if known: SCOUt

address: | acshall, T 75670
Address: ________ —EESS———

Telephane No.: (I

Physical indicators observed:

Behavioral indicators observed:

Other indicators observed/known: _

William Plunkett, Scoutmaster, Troop 209
| /’7 ///]
X v by \V
Date of report: _1/28/90 __Signature: /Li"‘ﬁéﬂ EL"/

Reporter's name and position:

CONF005641



January 29, 1990

I, Mike Beckham, wvas informed upon arrival in Tyler on 1/29/90 by Myron
Rosebrook, of a potential child abuse in Troop 209, Marshall. William
Plunkett, Scoutmaster, had called the council office to report the
offense.

I called Mr. Plunkett to confirm and gather information. Bill told me
that of Troop 209 reported to his parents over the past
veekend that vhile at a Caddo District Camporee on Sept. 22-23, 1989,
he was forced to lick the penis of Michael 0. Cochnauer, age 17 at the
time.

Two other youth, [N v, :nd [ c:: ocesent in
cne cen:, N 52

After gathering information I related it to Mark Anderson and Myron
Rosebrook to start the necessary action,

I returned a call to Bill Plunkett to assure our villingness to
properly handle this matter. Mark Anderson vas present.

I called the father, _ He said he had talked to-
Foster Father of Michael Cochnauer, to discuss the matter.
‘s willing to follow B.S.A. policy to handle the matter. I
informed him at 5:00 PM on Jan. 29, 1990 that Myron Rosebrook vould
contact him by phone at home.

/ ILUU /27@(/

Mike Beckhanm
Caddo District Executive

CONF005642



January 30, 1990

Mr. Michael D. Cochnauer
Elysian Fields, Texas 75642
Dear Mr. Cochnauer:

After careful review, ve have decided that your
registration vith the Boy Scouts of America shculd be
denied. We are therefore compelled to request that you
sever any relations that you may have with the Boy Scouts
of America. A refund of your reqgistration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a
privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone who
applies. We reserve the right to refuse registration
vhenever there is a concern that an individual may not meet
the high standards of membership vhich the BSA seeks to
provide for American youth.

[f you wish to have this decision reviewved by a BSA
reqional reviev committee, please vrite to the regional
director wvithin 60 days of the date of this letter,
explaining your versiaon of the facts supporting yaur claim
that your registration as a B8SA member shaould be
reinstated. The procedures for a reviewy of this decision
are attached.

Sincerely yours,

Jim Borgerding
Council President

JB:d1l

Enclosure

CONF005643



The following information is provided should you desire a reviev by the
South Cantral Region, BSA, of the decision to deny your cregistration.

1. Within 60 days, you must request in writing a review of this
decision. VYour request should be sent to the regienal director,
South Central Region, BSA. In your request you may include your
version of what occurred in support of your claim that your
registration should not have been denied.

2. Upon the receipt of your vritten request, a committee will be

appointed to review the situation. .
3. You may attend the reviev hearing, but it is not adversarial in

nature and neither the committee nor you vill be represented by
legal counsel. If you wish, you may be accompanied by na more
than two other individuals if their testimony migh& assist the
committee in discovering the truth and artiving at a correct
decision.

q, The committee will reviev the facts as presented, and may
interview any persuns vhose testimony might assist them in
arriving at a correct decision.

5. You will receive a letter setting forth the decision of the
committee.
6. 1£ you disagree vith the decision of the committee, you may

request a review of this decision by the Nationmal Council of the
Boy Scouts of America.

CONF005644



aSENDER: Complete items | andg 2 when agaitional
and 4.

Put vour agdress in the "ASTUARN TO’ Spacs an the rav

sarvices are desired, and comolate Items 3

erse sicde. Failure to do this will pravent this

card from being returned g you. Tha ragurn recaicg ‘e will Srovide vou he nsma of 7he oerson

geliverad (0 and tha dats of deilvary. ~or adaitionsl fees the following sarvices are available. Consuit
pastmaster {or faas and cneck box(es) for additions! service(s) raquested.

1. 3 Show to whom dallvered, date, and addressee’'s addrass,

P{Extra charge)t

2. 3 Restricted Oativery
t(Extra charge}l

3. Articte Addressed tq:

Michael D. Cochnauer

Elysian Fields, TX 75642

4. ?ctzf\l;mg;f 40 7 g})

Type of Service:

O Registered

B Cartified
Express Mail

D {nsured
QO coo

Always obtain signature of addresses
1| Jr agent end QATE QELIVERED.

5. Signature - Addressee

X

8. Addressee’s Address (OVLY if
requested and fee paid}

6. Signature — Agen’i\

XN D, & A D

7. Dater Detivery
N

N 311390 ¢

/

PS Form 3811, Mar. 1987 /% U.5.G.P.O. 1987-178-258

OOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT
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